SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT NO. 1

AIRCRAFT RESCUE AND FIRE FIGHTING (ARFF) VEHICLE
AND EQUIPMENT PROCUREMENT, A.l.P. 3-53-0089-044-2019
J-U-B Project No. 70-19-005
YAKIMA AIR TERMINAL - McALLISTER FIELD, YAKIMA, WA

CLIENT: City of Yakima, Yakima Air Terminal - McAllister Field
Project Name: Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting (ARFF) Vehicle and Equipment Procurement

J-U-B Project Number: 70-19-005, AIP Number 3-53-0089-044-2019

1. Additional Services. The following additional items of work on the project referenced above have been or will be provided by
J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc. (J-U-B). These Additional Services are a supplement to the scope of services contained in J-U-B’s
existing Agreement for Professional Services for this Project, dated March 5, 2019. All other TERMS AND CONDITIONS of said
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Technical specitications development for Auxilliary equipment, contract bid document/schedule development, specifications
review, Buy American analysis for Auxilliary equipment and additional FAA quarterly reports,

2. Verbal Authorization by CLIENT, if Applicable. J-U-B was verbally authorized by the CLIENT to provide these Additional
Services by:

Name Date

3.  Payment for Additional Services. Unless otherwise noted below, J-U-B will provide these Additional Services on a time and
materials basis, using J-U-B’s standard billing rates or, if applicable, the billing rates established in the initial Agreement for
Professional Services.

Other Basis for Payment:

Additional Services fees $13,664.00, total contract amount not to exceed $66,129.60 for ARFF Vehicle and Auxilliary
Eauipment Procurement.

4. Schedule of Services. Due to the Additional Services, the Schedule of Services to be performed under the original Agreement
for Professional Services is modified as follows:

Bidding is complete as well as the delivery of the Index B ARFE Truck. Remaining items inciude procurement of the
Auxilliarv eauioment bv the Summer/Fall of 2021 with closeout tasks to follow.

Dated this 2nd day of March, 2021,

CLIENT J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc.
By: By:
Project Representative or Authorized Signatory for Project Mepreséntafive or Authorized Signatory for J-U-B
CLIENT

Toby Epler, P.E., Aviation Services Group manager

Print or Type Name and Title Print or Type Name and Title

J-U-B Authorization for Additional Services (REV 1/15))





